Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

fj;;’z July 10,2023 ADC# TH;}(I;E July 11,2023 ADC# ffp(; July 12,2023 ADC# f;{p(; July 13,2023
R  TAPIA, EVELYN 222763 rA  PRINCE, LARRY 058251 pA  KILLIAN, GEORGE 082256 R  DAUGHERTY, BRYAN
R GARCIA, VERONICA 137513  epA  WILLIAMS, CHARLES 044878 pa  LAYMAN, ROBERT 112869 Rr  ELWELL, FLOYD
R LUCIANO, TATYANA 343048 pA  SCOTT, KER! 120236 pa  RIMLINGER, JOHN 045927 R  BALDENEGRO, BRANDON
R FRACCARO, JAMES 218044 wmop NGUYEN, MANH 089971 pA  MORRIS, GAYLYNN 091039 =®r  LOKEY, JOHN
R WHITEHAIR, RODNEY 247530 mss/R - WACEK, JAMES 74642 pB  AMAYA-RUIZ, JOSE 057279 R BRAMMER, RODNEY
R ESCARCEGA, FIDEL 264293 R  RODRIQUEZ, ROMAN
R OLIVER, RONALD 052675 R LOWE, DARIAN
R GEORGE, GARRETT 282817 R NAJERA, OSCAR
R MENDOZA, LUIZ 351091 R ZACK, PHILLIP
R GONZALES, MICHAEL 344733 R HARDY, MARTY
R GONZALEZ, ERIC 309393 R EVANS, JERAD
R ANTONE, MINGO 337743 R DAVIS, GUSTAVO
HAR BARNETT, ANDREW 033224 R BURNETT, DEJON
R MICK, TRENTEN 337825
mp TELLEZ, ANTHONY 361242

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arfzona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave,, Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012, A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be avallable at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431,03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. inmates or persons appearing
on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not heid on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language Interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the
Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to aggafF :

Dated July 6, 2023 Signed:

ADC#
085693
172945
278179
225878
338267
141409
327982
153682
194609
252224
276752
080578
349110
Legend:
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
Cs1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L f:zf:tal Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




