

HRG TYPE	<u>July 10, 2023</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	July 11, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>July 12, 2023</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>July 13, 2023</u>	ADC#
R	TAPIA, EVELYN	222763	PA	PRINCE, LARRY	058251	PA	KILLIAN, GEORGE	082256	R	DAUGHERTY, BRYAN	085693
R	GARCIA, VERONICA	137513	PA	WILLIAMS, CHARLES	044878	PA	LAYMAN, ROBERT	112869	R	ELWELL, FLOYD	172945
R	LUCIANO, TATYANA	343048	PA	SCOTT, KERI	120236	PA	RIMLINGER, JOHN	045927	R	BALDENEGRO, BRANDON	278179
R	FRACCARO, JAMES	218044	MOD	NGUYEN, MANH	089971	PA	MORRIS, GAYLYNN	091039	R	LOKEY, JOHN	225878
R	WHITEHAIR, RODNEY	247530	M/S/R	WACEK, JAMES	74642	PB	AMAYA-RUIZ, JOSE	057279	R	BRAMMER, RODNEY	338267
R	ESCARCEGA, FIDEL	264293							R	RODRIQUEZ, ROMAN	141409
R	OLIVER, RONALD	052675							R	LOWE, DARIAN	327982
R	GEORGE, GARRETT	282817							R	NAJERA, OSCAR	153682
R	MENDOZA, LUIZ	351091							R	ZACK, PHILLIP	194609
R	GONZALES, MICHAEL	344733							R	HARDY, MARTY	252224
R	GONZALEZ, ERIC	309393							R	EVANS, JERAD	276752
R	ANTONE, MINGO	337743							R	DAVIS, GUSTAVO	080578
HAR	BARNETT, ANDREW	033224							R	BURNETT, DEJON	349110
R	MICK, TRENTEN	337825									

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated July 6, 2023

IDD TELLEZ, ANTHONY

361242

d: ______

HA Home Arrest AD Absolute Discharge CS1 Commutation Phase I CS2 Commutation Phase 2 IDD Imminent Danger of Death Special Order by 603L Court Modification M P Pardon S Special Hearing X Executive Session T Training

Legend: PC

PAR

HAR

R

PA PB

RES

Probable Cause

Parole Revocation

CSR Revocation Parole 412A

Parole 412B

Rescission

Home Arrest Revocation